Altech Corp.® • 35 Royal Road • Flemington, NJ 08822-6000 • Phone (908)806-9400 • FAX (908)806-9490 • www.altechcorp.com
1/2 (4.0)     3/4   (3.2)      3/4     (3.1)        1       (3.6)       2     (3.42)
3/4 (5.6)   11/2 (6.0)     11/2     (5.7)      11/2     (5.2)       3       (4.8)
1 (7.2)      2    (7.8)       2       (7.5)        3       (9.6)       5       (7.6)
2 (13.6)     3   (11.0)       3      (10.6)       5     (15.2)     10     (14.0)
3 (19.2)     5   (17.5)       5      (16.7)       5     (15.2)     10     (14.0)
3 (19.2)     5   (17.5)     71/2    (24.2)     71/2   (22.0)     15     (21.0)
5 (30.4)   71/2 (25.0)     71/2    (24.2)      10     (28.0)     20     (27.0)

E137938
CAN/CSA-C22.2 No.14 certified
Type Designation
MA 16 U M____ __ __ __
(a) (b) (c) (d)
(a) = MA - Manual Motor Controller
(b) = Rated Current
(c) = U - US Housing
= R - US Housing + Ring Tongue
(d) = M - Part No. Designation
Voltage Rating
AIC (Interrupt Capacity)
Standard Short Circuit Withstand Rating
(UL/CSA Ratings)
Group Short Circuit Ratings
(UL/CSA Ratings)
Typical Life
Calibration Temperature
Standard Pack and Weight
Terminal Size Acceptability
Terminal Torque (min/max)
480Y/277V AC
0.16A-2.5A: 42kA; 4.0A-16A: 14kA; 20A-40A: 10kA
0.16A-2.5A: 42kA; 4.0A-16A: 14kA
see above
6000 on/off operations with 2xRC
25°C, +0°, -5° (77°F, +0° -9°)
1/450g (1.0 lb.)
Top/Bottom: 18-3 AWG
2 Nm (17.7 lb.in.) / 2.5Nm (22.2 lb.in)
30
52.5 mm
70.1 mm
43.8 mm
30.2 mm
17.2 mm 3
7
43.8 mm
37.5 mm
25.5 mm
89
.5
 m
m
44
.5
 m
m
35
 m
m
45
 m
m
6 7
Altech Corp.® • 35 Royal Road • Flemington, NJ 08822-6000 • Phone (908)806-9400 • FAX (908)806-9490 • www.altechcorp.com
Dimensions in mm
MA/USA Manual Motor Con trol ler
31
MA- Series Trip Curves
Altech Corp.® • 35 Royal Road • Flemington, NJ 08822-6000 • Phone (908)806-9400 • FAX (908)806-9490 • www.altechcorp.com
V-EA and MA Accessories
UL Listed
C US
E137938
For mounting instructions please refer to page 43.
32
Type/ Cat No. Description Contacts Type Std Pk
H10UM 1 Auxiliary Contact 1NO 6
H11UM 2 Auxiliary Contacts 1NO + 1NC 6
H12UM 3 Auxiliary Contacts 1NO + 2NC 6
H21UM 3 Auxiliary Contacts 2NO + 1NC 6
HLS11M* 1 Auxiliary/1 Signal Contacts 1CO + 1CO (Signal) 6